WHITE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

PUBLIC NOTICE - BOARD OPPORTUNITY

The White County Board of Commissioners is accepting applications for the following board appointment until filled. If you are a resident of White County and are interested in serving on the following board – you may obtain an application for board appointment at the White County Board of Commissioners Office, 1235 Helen Hwy Cleveland, GA 30528 (706)-865-2235 or at www.whitecountyga.gov/county-clerk.

WHITE COUNTY DFACS BOARD: The appointee (1) must be able to attend meetings at the White County DFACS Office the second Tuesday of each quarter at 1:00 p.m. This Board is responsible for the administration of all public assistance and child welfare programs in the county in accordance with state law. The role of the local board is to help make the Division of Family and Children Services' (DFCS) programs more meaningful to the families and children they are designed to serve. This appointment will be for a five-year term to expire June 30, 2029.